

**Unaudited Statement of Comprehensive Income
for the half year ended 30th June 2019**

Amount in Taka

Particulars	January to June 2019	January to June 2018	April to June 2019	April to June 2018
A) INCOME:				
Gross Premium Income	386,925,076	372,309,758	197,478,532	184,551,834
Less: Re-Insurance Ceded	143,420,521	141,122,105	72,097,750	63,577,100
Net Premium Income	243,504,555	231,187,653	125,380,782	120,974,734
Add: Re-Insurance Commission	42,863,161	42,102,925	21,839,875	19,948,425
Total Net Income	286,367,716	273,290,578	147,220,657	140,923,159
B) EXPENDITURE:				
Commission, Management Expenses, Claims & Adjusted Unexpired Risk	240,892,997	230,133,201	124,840,894	120,996,158
C) Underwriting Profit /(Loss) (A-B)	45,474,719	43,157,377	22,379,763	19,927,001
Add: Investment & Others Income	9,575,665	17,050,727	4,078,091	9,568,537
PROFIT BEFORE TAX	55,050,384	60,208,104	26,457,854	29,495,538
Provision for Taxation:				
Provision for current Tax	12,105,057	13,914,815	5,812,500	6,878,305
Provision for deferred Tax	(1,097,305)	(1,205,718)	(997,207)	(733,455)
NET PROFIT AFTER TAX	44,042,632	47,499,007	21,642,561	23,350,688
Earning Per Share (EPS)	1.09	1.18	0.53	0.58

Sd/-
E.D. & Company Secretary

Sd/-
CFO

Sd/-
Managing Director & CEO

Sd/-
Director

Sd/-
Chairman